## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Worldwide Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steve Selby	04/07/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Genesis Microchip Inc.
Street Address:	165 Commerce Valley Drive West
City:	Thornhill, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3T 7V8

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6771837

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132838

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=32838\_Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Selby#page1.tif source=32838\_Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Selby#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6771837

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0708

### CONFIRMATORY WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gheorghe BERBECEL and Steve SELBY, residing at, respectively, 48 Snowy Meadow Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4E 3V4, Canada, and 10 Castlemere Cr., Scarborough, Ontario, M1W 1K3, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE RESCALING WITH ADAPTIVE CONTRAST ENHANCEMENT for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 27, 1999, having a US Patent Application Serial Number 09/405,084, now issued as US Patent 6,771,837; and

WHEREAS, GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 165 Commerce Valley Drive West, Thornhill, Ontario, L3T 7V8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, as a confirmatory assignment to ensure that the assignment dated January 5, 2000, and filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2000, at Reel/Frame 010487/0710, is completed, Steve SELBY does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its successors and assigns, the fill and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND Steve SELBY hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0709 successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and Steve SELBY further agrees to execute any all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND Steve SELBY hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said GENESIS MICROCHIP INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at MARKHAM	_, this	_day of
STEVE SELBY		
STATEMENT OF WITNE	SS	
I, <u>Sco77 BARA</u> , whose full post o	ffice address is	
22 NICKINSON PLACE, ARRA ON LAGE	// 2	hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see Steve Selby, who is person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the s		1 to me to be the
SIGNED at	, this	_day of
Signature of Witness		

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0710